ainstakmgly in order 1o
chieve literary recogni

iy .
10D (Jlruad pdnoy |[aam e
ldnumn 0 SEM il

Ve
=
-
-
e




AN INTRODUCTION TO
REPORTING IN PAKISTAN

FRANK JOSSI

MASHAL BOOKS

RB-5, 2nd Floor,
Awami Complex, Usman Block,
New Garden Town,
Lahore-54600, Pakistan

Ph: +92 42 35866859
Email: mashbks@brain.net.pk



AN INTRODUCTION TO
REPORTING IN PAKISTAN



This book published by MASHAL BOOKS which has been set
up to help bring out quality books in Urdu and other languages.

Copyright © Mashal Books




CONTENTS

FOREWORD

PREFACE

ONE: WHAT IS NEWS

TWO: NEWSWRITING
COVERING NEWS STORIES
WRITING A NEWS STORY

The Lead

Determining the Lead
Some Samples

The Body

Facts
Background
Quotes

Partial Quotes
Indirect Quotes
Attribution

Samples

Other Methods

Finishing Touches
Reporter’s Checklist
THREE: BEAT REPORTING
STARTING OUT

10
12
15
20
20
21

22

29

42
45
47
47
49
50



An Example

Individual Beats

Politics

Police and Fire
1. Police

2. Fire
Education
Business

A Final Note

Reporter’s Checklist

FOUR: INTERVIEWING
Initial Questions

Telephone Versus In-Person

Telephone Tips
In-Person

Interviewing Structure

Tough Questions
Follow-up Questions

Some Interesting Questions
Problems

The End
A Final Note On Structure

A Few Sample Interviews

Interview With American Center Director

Interview With Movie Star

52

54

64
64
66
67
67

69

74
74



The Day Of The Interview

Note-taking Versus Tape Recording

1. Note-taking

2. Tape Recording
If All Else Fails

Press Conference Questions
On-Site Interviewing
Preparing The Story
Reporter’s Checklist
FIVE: FEATURE WRITING

Finding Ideas
Structure

The Lead
Description
Dialogue
Anecdotal
General
Humor
News Peg
Quote

The Body

Background

Color

Quotes and Dialogue
Anecdotes

The Ending

Profile Writing

77

80
81
82
83
85

86

87

95

103



A Look at a Feature Story

Reporter’s Checklist 108
SIX: INVESTIGATIVE REPORTING 110
Starting Out 111

Following The Paper Trail

Interviewing

Structuring an Investigation
Playing Fair

Confidential Sources

Going Undercover

Checking Facts

Structure And Style 119
The Lead

The Body

Bullets

Keeping Ideas Together

Reporter’s Checklist 128
SEVEN: ARTS WRITING 129
Covering the Arts 130
Interviewing 131
Writing Arts Stories 132
Trend Pieces

Detecting Trends

In-depth articles

Critical Writing 140

Obligation
Judgment



Writing a Review

Structure

Lead Paragraph
The Body

Reporter’s Checklist

EIGHT: FINAL WORDS

144

151

153



Just as every theatrical manager is primarily a gambler, so
every journalist is primarily a sort of vagabond. He enjoys
adventure and turmoil. He’d rather be where the stink bombs
are going off and innocent thousands are losing their arms and
legs than sit all day in a steel bank, protected from drive
managers and rats. He has romantic and experimental mind.
When, as sometime happens, age brings wisdom, he retires

form journalism.

An introduction to reporting in Pakistan H.L. Mencken



