

# AN INTRODUCTION TO REPORTING IN PAKISTAN

### FRANK JOSSI

#### MASHAL BOOKS

RB-5, 2nd Floor, Awami Complex, Usman Block, New Garden Town, Lahore-54600, Pakistan

Ph: +92 42 35866859

Email: mashbks@brain.net.pk

## AN INTRODUCTION TO REPORTING IN PAKISTAN

This book published by MASHAL BOOKS which has been set up to help bring out quality books in Urdu and other languages.

Copyright © Mashal Books

#### **CONTENTS**

FOREWORD	10
PREFACE	12
ONE: WHAT IS NEWS	15
TWO: NEWSWRITING	20
COVERING NEWS STORIES	20
WRITING A NEWS STORY	21
The Lead	22
Determining the Lead	
Some Samples	
The Body	29
Facts	
Background	
Quotes	
Partial Quotes	
Indirect Quotes	
Attribution	
Samples	42
Other Methods	45
Finishing Touches	47
Reporter's Checklist	47
THREE: BEAT REPORTING	49
STARTING OUT	50

An Example	52
Ladividual Beats	54
Politics Police and Fire 1. Police 2. Fire Education Business	
A Final Note	64
Reporter's Checklist	64
FOUR: INTERVIEWING	66
<b>Initial Questions</b>	67
Telephone Versus In-Person	67
Telephone Tips In-Person	
Interviewing Structure	69
Tough Questions Follow-up Questions Some Interesting Questions Problems The End	
A Final Note On Structure	74
A Few Sample Interviews	74
Interview With American Center Director	

The Day Of The Interview	77
Note-taking Versus Tape Recording 1. Note-taking 2. Tape Recording If All Else Fails	
<b>Press Conference Questions</b>	80
On-Site Interviewing	81
Preparing The Story	
Reporter's Checklist	83
FIVE: FEATURE WRITING	85
Finding Ideas	86
Structure	87
The Lead Description Dialogue Anecdotal General Humor News Peg Quote	
The Body	95
Background Color Quotes and Dialogue Anecdotes	
The Ending	

A Look at a Feature Story	
Reporter's Checklist	108
SIX: INVESTIGATIVE REPORTING	110
<b>Starting Out</b>	111
Following The Paper Trail	
Interviewing Structuring an Investigation Playing Fair Confidential Sources Going Undercover Checking Facts	
Structure And Style	119
The Lead The Body Bullets Keeping Ideas Together	
Reporter's Checklist	128
SEVEN: ARTS WRITING	129
Covering the Arts	130
Interviewing	131
Writing Arts Stories	132
Trend Pieces Detecting Trends In-depth articles	
Critical Writing	140
Obligation Judgment	

Wuiting a Daview	8 144
Writing a Review  Structure  Lead Paragraph The Body	144
Reporter's Checklist	151
EIGHT: FINAL WORDS	153

Just as every theatrical manager is primarily a gambler, so every journalist is primarily a sort of vagabond. He enjoys adventure and turmoil. He'd rather be where the stink bombs are going off and innocent thousands are losing their arms and legs than sit all day in a steel bank, protected from drive managers and rats. He has romantic and experimental mind. When, as sometime happens, age brings wisdom, he retires form journalism.

An introduction to reporting in Pakistan

H.L. Mencken